1.



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.:

	RKS ONLY	LJ-17			
101675873▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VAPOR CORPORATION 6420 WEST HOWARD STREET	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GPE CONTROLS, INC.				
CHICAGO, IL 60648	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DELAWARE	-	State: _IL ZIP: _60053			
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment	Other	NOIS ited States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: APRIL 29, 1988	(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	cument from Assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,152,983				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications registrations involved:				
Name: _FRANK J. UXA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address:	XI Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account			
Street Address: 4 VENTURE #300	8. Deposit account number:				

00000157 1152983 04/16/2001 TDIAZ1 01 FC:481

City: IRVINE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Signature

FRANK J. UXA

Date.

Name of Person Signing

40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as

State: CA ZIP: 92618

first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box assignments. Assist. Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C.

20231, on or before Max

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, VAPOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with executive offices located at 6420 West Howard Street, Chicago, Illinois 60648, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, GPE CONTROLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business located at 6511 West Oakton Street, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof as part of the assets of the business in which they are being used; and

WHEREAS, GPE CONTROLS, INC. has this date purchased the assets of the business which has in the past and today continues to use the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" in trade and commerce:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said VAPOR CORPORATION, does hereby assign unto GPE CONTROLS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof as listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto.

VAPOR CORPORATION

Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0436

SCHEDULE A
UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
"S & J"	664,622	7/22/78	13
GARDTROL"	670,861	12/9/78.	21
*S & J"	686,856	10/20/79	26
"TELEPULSE"	692,790	2/9/80	26
"SHAND & JURS"	736,756	8/28/82	26
"DYNAGUIDER"	849,739	5/28/68:	23
"POWERPULSE"	983,271	5/7/74	26
"MAGNAVALVE"	991,222	8/20/74	13
"HI-STREAM"	995,760	10/15/74	13
"GPE CONTROLS"	1,152,983	5/5/81	9
"SHAND & JURS"	1,444,848	6/30/87	6,7,9

TRADEMARK REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 04/02/2001